

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

5-30-2019

### Bower v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46088

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Bower v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46088" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5576.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/5576](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5576)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities .....	ii
II.	Argument in Reply .....	1
A.	Mr. Bower Did Not Forfeit His Prosecutorial Misconduct Claims Under I.C. §19-4901(b) and He Established that Prosecutorial Misconduct Violated his ... Constitutional Rights. ....	1
1.	“Could have been raised on direct appeal” pursuant to I.C. § 19-4901(b) means more than the technical possibility of raising an issue on direct appeal without a sufficient factual record.....	3
2.	Constitutional claims requiring factual development beyond the appellate record are not claims that “could have been raised on direct appeal” pursuant to I.C. § 19-4901(b).....	4
3.	I.C. § 19-4901(b) provides a remedy for constitutional claims requiring factual development in addition to Sixth Amendment claims of ineffective assistance of counsel.....	6
4.	The substantial showing of unreliability and due diligence is inapplicable unless the issue could have been raised on appeal.....	9
5.	I.C. § 19-4901’s plainly provides a remedy for prejudicial fundamental errors that deprive a defendant of his right to a fair trial even where that error did not occur as a result of ineffective assistance of counsel.....	10
B.	Mr. Bower Established that he Received Ineffective Assistance of Counsel in Violation of the Sixth Amendment by a Preponderance of the Evidence.....	12
III.	Conclusion .....	13

## I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### State Cases

<i>Aragon v. State</i> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Grove v. State</i> , 161 Idaho 840, 392 P.3d 18 (Ct. App. 2017) .....	1-2
<i>Kraft v. State</i> , 100 Idaho 671, 603 P.2d 1005 (1979).....	
<i>Sparks v. State</i> , 140 Idaho 292,92 P.3d 542 (Ct. App. 2004).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 130 Idaho 865, 949 P.2d 1072 (Ct. App. 1997).....	4, 8
<i>State v. Darbin</i> , 109 Idaho 516, 708 P.2d 921 (Ct.App.1985).....	11
<i>State v. Doe</i> , 136 Idaho 427, 34 P.3d 1110 (Ct. App. 2001).....	4, 8
<i>State v. Herrera</i> , 164 Idaho 261, 429 P.3d 149 (2018), <i>reh’g denied</i> (Nov. 13, 2018).....	5
<i>State v. Kellis</i> , 129 Idaho 730, 932 P.2d 358 (Ct. App. 1997).....	8
<i>State v. Koch</i> , 116 Idaho 571, 777 P.2d 1244 (Ct. App. 1989).....	4, 6
<i>State v. Miller</i> , No. 46517, 2019 WL 1217673, at *2 (Idaho Mar. 15, 2019).....	5
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Pugsley</i> , 128 Idaho 168, 911 P.2d 761 (Ct. App. 1995).....	4
<i>State v. Saxton</i> , 133 Idaho 546, 989 P.2d 288 (Ct. App. 1999).....	10
<i>State v. Thumm</i> , 153 Idaho 533, 285 P.3d 348 (Ct. App. 2012).....	9
<i>Tapp v. State</i> , No. 43347 (Idaho Ct. App. Mar. 15, 2017).....	12
<i>Tapp v. State</i> , No. 40197 (Idaho Ct. App. Nov. 21, 2013).....	12
<i>Thumm v. State</i> , No. 45290, 2019 WL 848061, at *14 (Idaho Feb. 22, 2019).....	<i>passim</i>

### Federal Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	2
<i>United States v. Nobles</i> , 422 U.S. 225 (1975).....	11
